CITY OF BALTIMORE Tiessa wary
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS “
BUREAU OF WATER AND WASTEWATER
SURFACE WATER MANAGEMENT DIVISION r
3001 Druid Park Drive

Baltimore, Maryland 21213 DEPARIMES OF ke wOA<S
P410)396-0732 - F(410)523-9047

EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL and STORMWATER MANAGEMENT

X VIOLATION ‘
In violation of Baltimore City Code, Anticle 7, § 31-1 et seq as amended and/or Section 01 35 43 paragraph D of Department o fPublic Works, Specifications for
Materiak, Highways, Bridges, Utilities, and Incidental Structures as amended.

OSTOP WORK ORDER

Pursuant to Section 105 and 114.2, Building, Fire and Related Codes of Baltimore, as amended; and/or Section 00 73 78 and Section 01 35 43 paragraph H of
Department of Public Works, Specifications for Matertak, Highways, Bridges, Utilities, and Incidental Suuctures as amended

You are ordered, upon receipt of this notice to stop all construction activities, except those necessary to correct violations cited below. Normal
construction activities cannot be resumed until the recipient of this notice receives written notice from the Evosion and Sedimeat Control Tnspector.
Failure on your part to comply fully with this notice will make it necessary to take action in accordance with the provisions of law.

Inspection Date: 04/02/14 Inspector: _Lanny Boddy Type of Inspection: X Complaint

—

Project Location: 711 West 40" Sireet ] ESD#: 5767 Plan #: 2012-2281
Owner/Developer: HEKEMIAN COMPANY

Contractor: POTTS AND CALLAHAN INC.
Contact: Ray Nowowieski Phone #: 443-902-2539

%—_—_—*

YOU ARE HEREBY ORBERED 1IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF APPLICABLE CODE TO CORRECT THE CONDITIONS BELOW,

O- N4/02/14 Erosion and Sediment Control Inspections received a complaint from David Flores of Baltimore Harbor Water

.ers dated 03/31/14, about sediment- laden water that may be leaving the construction site at 711 40" Street by means of the
1uet located at 38" and Chestnut Ave. This was to have created a discharge from the storm drain to the Stone Run Stream. When
the inspector spoke with the contact person for the site the superintendent Ray Nowowieski of BOZZUTO Construction Company
on 04/02/14, and he informed me that he also received the same complaint from David Flores. When the inspector arrived to the
location he noticed a filter bag on top of the protected inlet on 38™ street without the pump attachments. No water was going to or
in the inlet but the signs of heavy sediment was in the curb and around the inlet. The inspector went to Stone Run Stream and saw
sediment laden water running from the storm drain, across some rocks and into the stream. Pictures from contractor during the
pumping on 4/1/14 of the filter bag show the bag was about 3 feet from the inlet on the street outside the LOD. The filter bag
should have been properly place inside of the super silt fence so that it could filter some of the sediment- laden water being
pumped from the pond and within the LOD. There will be a fine of $100.00 issued to BOZZUTO Construction Company and the
contract must correct this violation immediately. Any delay could result in escalated actions.

Payment is due immediately upon the receipt of this Notice and should be made by means of a check made payable to the Director
of Finance, and submitted to the City of Baltimore Department of Public Works, Room 227, 2001 Druid Park Drive, Baltimore,
Maryland 21215. Please note on the check that payment is for E&SC Fines. Failure to pay this fine will result in escalated
enforcement action. Please sign and return a copy of this Notice within 10 days of its receipt, to the Surface Water Management
Division, Room 227, 3001 Druid Park Drive, Baltimore, Maryland 21215. Altemnatively, you may fax the signed Notice to
Lanny Boddy at 410-523-9047, or e-mail to Lann. Bodd: o baliimorevioy o,
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*ALL DEFICIENCIES MUST BE CORRECTED AS PER PLAN SPECIFICATIONS
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Failure to comply witf this notice will lead to established fines ofup to $1.000 per day/per Violation for non-compliance
e~ “~reement actions‘inc luding, but not limited to, the assessment of additiona) administrative penalties.
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